services for the County Court Backlog Reduction Plan (“Project ORCA”) for an 
additional six (6) month period beginning July 1, 2024, through December 31, 
2024. 

2. COMPENSATION: This Amendment No. 2 increases the spending authority for 
the continuation of the services to be performed in an amount not to exceed 
$175,000.00 (One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents), which 
is full payment for the complete scope of work. 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 2 to Form of Agreement shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the County and delivered to